

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214

No. 261 Date: 07-06-2024

NOTIFICATION

All members of the Central Purchase and Tender Sub-Committee, Coordinator, DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME and the Departmental Coordinators of the Departments of Botany, Chemistry, Geology, Mathematics, Physics and Zoology under the DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME are requested to attend a meeting scheduled on 10-06-2024 (Monday) in the Principal's Chamber at 12 noon, to discuss the e-tender related matters for purchase under the DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME. The maker and the checker of PFMS for DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME are also requested to remain present in the meeting.



Principal Durgapur Government College



Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. All members of the Central Purchase and Tender Sub-Committee
- 2. Departmental Coordinators of the Departments of Botany, Chemistry, Geology, Mathematics, Physics and Zoology under the DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME
- 3. Notice Book, Office of the Principal